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CHAPTER 90. 

[lisblished Mardi 8, 1866.] 

AN ACT to legalize the election of trustees of the Evansville cem-
etery association," and to reorganize and revive the said corpora-
tion. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The election of Elijah Robinson, Henry Election, to. ct 
G. Spencer, Levi Leonard, Samuel Cadwallader and  
David L. Mills, as trustees of " the Evansville cemetery 
association," at a meeting called and held by the pro- 
prietors of lots in said cemetery, for that purpose, in 
Evansville, in Rock county, on the sixth day of Feb-
ruary, 1865, and the classification of said trustees elect 
at said meeting, by the chairman and secretary thereof, 
are hereby declared legal and valid ; and the said as- Association re-
sociation having been heretofore organized under and Tiled.  
by virtue of chapter sixty-seven of the revised statutes, 
and not having held a meeting to elect trustees for the 
last six years, is hereby revived and reorgnized, and 
the property and franchises of said corporation are 
hereby declared to continue, and 'eat in the said cor-
poration hereby revived and reorganized, and [shall] be 
under the management and control of the said trustees 
elect and their successors, in the same manner and 
with the like effect as if the said corporation had held 
an election annually, and elected and appointed trust-
ees and officers of the said corporation, as required by 
said chapter sixty-seven of the revised statutes : pro- protho. 
vided, that nothing in this act contained shall be con-
strued to legalize or in any manner affect the acts and 
doings of the late officers of the said corporation. 

SECTION 2. The secretary appointed by the said Reclip°,,tfrd. 
trustees elect, is hereby authorized to enter at length thz. 
in the records of said corporation, the minutes and 
proceedings of said meeting and election of trustees, 
held February 6th, 1865, as aforesaid, together with 
the call or notice for said meeting, sign& by the pro-
prietors of lots in the said cemetery ; and when so re-
corded, the same shall be part of the records of the said 
corporation. 
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SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1865. 

CHAPTER 91. 

[Published IfarcA 8, 18864 

AN ACT to legalise the offioial sots of Francis L. Warner, a 
justice of the peace of the town of Sun Prairie, in the county of 
Dane. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

tedlooL 	SECTION 1. All the official ads and duties of Fran- 
cis L. Warner, who was duly elected a justice of the 
peace, in April, eighteen hundred and sixty-four, of the 
town of San Prairie, in the county of Dane, are here-
by legalized and made as valid, for said year eighteen 
hundred and sixty-four, as though the said Francis L. 
Warner had caused his official bond and oath to be filed 
within the time prescribed by the statutes of this state. 

Szarion 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1865. 

CHAPTER 92. 

[Published March 8, 1886.] 

AN ACT to extend the time for the collection of taxes in the town 
of Little Wolf, in the county of Waupaca. 

Rateoded to 
Nardi IL 

The peop of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SATION 1. The time for collecting the taxes in the 
town of Little Wolf, in the county of Wanpaca, is 
hereby extended until the thirty-first of March 
next, and the treasurer of said town shall have the 


